for the implementation of the plan. Out of the estimated cost, Two Billion, Forty-Seven Million, One 

Hundred and Nine Thousand, Five Hundred and Six Ghana Cedis, Fifty-Six Pesewas 

(2,047,109,506.56) was received for the implementation of the plan living a variance of Four Hundred 

and Forty-Four Million, Three Hundred and One Thousand, Four Hundred and Ninety-Six Ghana 

Cedis, Two Pesewas (444,301,496.02). 

Table 2: Analysis of Performance of Financial Resources (2018-2020) 

Source of Funds Total Estimated 

Cost of Plan 

*Total Amount 

Received 

Variance 

GOG 1,882,994,032.58 1,876,402,234.86  6,591,797.72 

IGF 110,706.00 67,768.40  42,937.60

[...]

and monitoring of the rights of children in Ghana. Initiatives in this regard include increase in the human 

resource base for the sector, for instance, the human resource of the Child Protection and Promotion 

domain saw an increase of staff from Seven Hundred and Seventy-eight (778) in 2017 to Nine Hundred 

and Sixty-four (964) in 2020. There has also been targeted training for social, health and community 

development workers across 100 districts nationwide to improve their capacity to deliver service for 

children whiles coordinating mechanisms are being implemented to harmonize programming on child